The Qualcomm CSR102x product family
of Bluetooth Low Energy (LE) System-on-
Chips (SoCs) is specifically designed to help
engineers meet the needs of today’s always-
on world. CSR102x provides extensive and
flexible I/O capabilities designed to simplify
integration into each target application,
eliminating expensive interface components.

CSR1024 LGA CSR1024A06-ILLP-R
CSR1025 LGA CSR1025A06-ILLQ-R
Ordering Information
Related Products
102x Starter Development Kit
102x Professional Development Kit
102x IoT Development Kit
102x Bluetooth Node Development Kit
102x Smart Watch Application Board
102x Smart Remote Application Board
Products of Qualcomm Technologies,Inc. and/or its subsidiaries.
CSR102x Specifications
MCU	 16-bit 16MHz RISC embedded CPU
Bluetooth Version	 Bluetooth v5.0 compliant with Bluetooth mesh support
Memory	 192KB ROM; 80KB RAM; 64KB OTP
 256Kb integrated flash (CSR1024/CSR1025)
Bluetooth TX/RX	 up to +4dBm max RF transmit power
-92dBm receiver sensitivity
No external power amplifier or TX/RX switch required
Interfaces	 I2C, UART, SPI/Q-SPI, PDM, I2S, 15/33/37 GPIOs
4x quadrature decoders, 2x time stamping blocks
5x PWM blocks, key matrix scanner, LCD glass drive
10-bit ADC, G.722 and G.711 audio codec
Current Consumption	 Total system current during active TX/RX: <5mA
(at 3V, +0dBm)
Operating Voltage	 0.9V to 3.6V (CSR1020/CSR1021)
1.4V to 3.6V (CSR1024/CSR1025)
Operating Temperature 	 -30°C to +85°C
CSR102x Block Diagram               Chip Variants
CSR1020
All-purpose
cost-
optimized
general
platform
15x GPIO
1x AIO
QFN 36 lead
5 x 5 x 0.65mm
0.5mm pitch
Pin compatible
with CSR1024
CSR1021
High I/O
count
cost-
optimized
variant
37x GPIO
2x AIO
QFN 60 lead
8 x 8 x 0.65mm
0.5mm pitch
Pin compatible
with CSR1025
CSR1024
All-purpose
upgradeable
platform